

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

28th June NO. 71 Monday

2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[180]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE **CREDIT OF TIONE BUGOTU**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend -

TIONE BUGOTU

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-forth day of June, 2009.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

 \vec{r}

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF TIONE BUGOTU

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

TIONE BUGOTU

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-forth day of June, 2009.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[182]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance he in consultation with the Board, exempt –

TIONE BUGOTU

From the requirements of Section 29(subsection(2)(ii) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-forth day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY Minister of Finance

248

[181]

[183]

.

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOSEPH GAUVA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

JOSEPH GAUVA

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-forth day of June, 2010.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

ņ

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance he in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOSEPH GAUVA

From the requirements of Section 29(subsection(2)(ii) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eight day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY Minister of Finance

250

[184]



[185]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF STAINER HITE

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

STAINER HITE

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth day of June, 2010.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

Į,

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance he in consultation with the Board, exempt –

STAINER HITE

From the requirements of Section 29(subsection(2)(ii) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eight day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY Minister of Finance

252

[186]

[187]

c

3

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ALTON RUNIALO

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

ALTON RUNIALO

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth day of June, 2010.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

1

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance he in consultation with the Board, exempt –

ALTON RUNIALO

From the requirements of Section 29(subsection(2)(ii) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eight day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY Minister of Finance

[188]

[189]

١

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF BRODRICK DONALD

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

BRODRICK DONALD

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-forth day of June, 2010.

Austin L. Holmes Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

·-·

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance he in consultation with the Board, exempt –

BRODRICK DONALD

From the requirements of Section 29 (subsection(2)(ii) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eighth day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY Minister of Finance

256

[190]

[191]

×

PORTS ACT (CAP. 161)

RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE SOLOMON ISLANDS PORTS AUTHORITY BOARD

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 7 (1) of the Ports Act (Cap 161), I re-appoint the following persons as Deputy Chairman and Members of the Solomon Islands Ports Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the 23rd day of May 2010.

RONALD FUGUI

To be re-appointed as the Deputy Chairman, and

REUBEN MOLI JOHN TA'ARU

To be re-appointed as Board Members.

Dated at Honiara this eighteenth day of June, 2010.

Stanley Festus Sofu Minister for Infrastructure Development

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government and a large the second s

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.